		AAILLIAINI & VAKEIN (JNTIEDT	Pgs=
\PN#	1319-30-542-013			
Recording	g Requested by/Mail to:	0003181720160877	79540050055	
Name:	James & Susan Untiedt	KAREN ELLISON, R	ECORDER	E0:
ddress: _	1479 Hicks Ave.		\ \	
ity/State	e/Zip: San Jose, CA 95125	~	_/ /	
iail Tax S	Statements to:		1	
ame:	Ridge Sierra			
dress: _	P.O. Box 859			The same of
ty/State	e/Zip: Sparks, NV 89432			
	GRANT, BARGAIN A	ND SALE DEED		
	Title of D	ocument (required)		
~~~~ : ~ ·				
	(Only t	use if applicable)		
		that the document submitted for record	•	
	contains personal informatio	n as required by law: (check applicable)		
	Affidavit of Death -	- NRS 440.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525(5)		
	Judgment – NRS 17	7.150(4)		
	Military Discharge -	- NRS 419 020(2)		
Si	gnature			
Pr	rinted Name			
nis docum	ment is being (re-tracarded to correct	document #614833 .	and is correcting	
No.		s the trustees of their trust	_	
tne				

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$17.00

Total:\$17.00

2016-877954

03/10/2016 10:19 AM

PTN APN 1319-30-542-013

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: James & Susan Untiedt 1479 Hicks Ave. San Jose, CA 95125

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Ridge Sierra P.O. Box 859 Sparks, NV 89432

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That WILLIAM F. UNTIEDT AND KAREN A. UNTIEDT, Trustees of THE UNTIEDT FAMILY TRUST, dated July 23, 1996

in consideration of TEN DOLLARS (10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY TO:

JAMES W. UNTIEDT AND SUSAN R. UNTIEDT, Trustees under THE UNTIEDT FAMILY LIVING TRUST, dated April 1, 2004

all that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, being more particularly described on EXHIBIT "A" attached hereto and, by this reference, made a part hereof.

TOGETHER WITH, all and singular, the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

WITNESS our hand this // the day of Telescop, 2016.

Welliam + Unticat Trustee A
WILLIAM F. UNTIEDT, Trustee

KAREN A. UNTIEDT, Trustee

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

State of California
County of CONTRA COSTA)
On $2-11-16$ before me,
On 2-11-16 before me,  OTINY MELTIN
(name of notary)
< < \
Personally appeared
William F. Untiedt and Karen A. Untiedt

Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

Do not stamp in the 1" margins

## EXHIBIT "A" (Sierra 01) 04-007-33-01

A timeshare estate comprised of:

PARCEL 1: An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium estate described as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/8th interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of Lot 4 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, as shown on the map recorded December 27, 1983, as Document No. 93408, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded April 21, 1986, as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada
- (B) Unit No. **B3** as shown and defined on said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93408, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- PARCEL 2: A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through the Common Area as set forth in said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93408, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL 3: An exclusive right to the use of a condominium unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel 1, and Parcel 2 above, during one "USE WEEK" within the **PRIME** "use season" as that term is defined in the Second Amended and Restated Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for the Ridge Sierra recorded as Document No. 183661, and as Amended by that certain Addendum recorded as Document No. 184444, Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada (the "CC&R's"). The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in The Ridge Sierra project during said "USE WEEK" in the above referenced "use season" as more fully set forth in the CC&R's.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-542-013

STATI	E OF NEVADA		_	
	ARATION OF VALUE			
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)			Λ
	a) 1319-30-542-013			/\
	b)			\ \
	c)		•	\ \
	d)			\ \
		•		\ \
2.	Type of Property:			\ \
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re	es.		\ \
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RE	CORDERS OPTION	AL USE ONLY
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	воок	PAGE	AL COL OTAL
	- ' □ - ' · · · ' ⊢ · · · ·		FRECORDING:	
	· ·	NOTES:_		
-	i) KX Other Timeshare			/
_	_			
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$		
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value:	- AF	<del></del>	
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$	.00	<del></del>
	ical froperty franctic fax buc.	Ψ	. 00	
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	. 1	/ /	
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section # 3		•
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Trans f		e to correct the	e true status
	of the Grantor as previously			
		1		
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%		
The	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	penalty of perj	ury, pursuant to NRS	375.060 and NRS
	5.110, that the information provided is correct to			
	ported by documentation if called upon to substa			
	ties agree that disallowance of any claimed exem			itional tax due, may
rest	ult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	t at 1% per mo	onth.	
_	The series of th			
Pursual	nt to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jo	intly and sever:	ally liable for any addit	tional amount owed.
Signati	ma Milliam Interat	Capacity _	Grantor	
Diguati	ne no octory Corpress	capacity_	Olditol .	·
Signati	Tre Haren Unterd	Capacity	Grantor	
O.S.L.		— Supuexty -		
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUY	ER (GRANTEE) INF	ORMATION
	(REQUIRED)	•	(REQUIRED)	
	_			
1	ame: William & Karen Untiedt	•	James & Susan 1	
Addres		Address:	1479 Hicks Ave	••
City:	<u>Danville</u>	City:	San Jose	
State:	CA Zip: 94526	State:	Zip:	95125
COMB	ANIVOED CON DEOLIECTRIC DECODING			
	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING required if not the seller or buyer)			
Print N		Escrow#		
Addres		T2010W #		
City:	State:	<del></del>	Zip	· ) <b>:</b>
	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE REC		